These assumptions, together with capital cost and operating cost estimates noted above, result in a pre- tax NPV, at a 5% discount
rate of $98M ($61M post-tax). The pre-tax payback period for the project is 2.9 years from the start of production (3.5 years post-tax).
The project generates a pre-tax IRR of 35% (26% post-tax).

February 5, 2024 – Avino Silver & Gold Mines Ltd. – News Release
Avino Reports Oxide Tailings Project Prefeasibility Study with After-Tax NPV of US$61 Million and 26% IRR

Page 3

Figure 1: LOM Production and All In Sustaining Cost

A sensitivity analysis was performed to test the impact of changes to several key assumptions included in the economic model,
with the results shown in following Figures and Table:

Figure 2: NPV (5%) Sensitivity (Post-Tax)

February 5, 2024 – Avino Silver & Gold Mines Ltd. – News Release
Avino Reports Oxide Tailings Project Prefeasibility Study with After-Tax NPV of US$61 Million and 26% IRR

Page 4

Figure 3: IRR Sensitivity (Post-Tax)

Table 2:  Post-Tax Financial Result Summary

Metrics

Gold Price

Silver
Price

Undiscounted
Cashflow

NPV @ 5%

IRR

Payback
Years

Unit US$/tr. oz US$/tr. oz M US$ M US$ % Year

Base Case 1,839.51 23.45 100.3 60.6 25.6 3.5

+30% Case - Silver Price 1,839.51 30.49 141.5 90.0 33.7 2.8

+30% Case - Gold Price 2,391.36 23.45 126.7 79.8 31.4 3.0

-30% Case - Silver Price 1,839.51 16.42 59.3 31.3 16.7 4.3

-30% Case - Gold Price 1,287.66 23.45 74.2 41.7 19.8 4.1

Spot Price* 2,055.65 23.06 108.4 66.5 27.5 3.3

   * PM Trading on Date of January 12, 2024

Avino Oxide Tailings Project Mineral Reserves

The Mineral Reserves were estimated using both oxide and sulphide tailings and are based on Measured and Indicated

Resources only. The pit design used for the estimation was at the PFS level. The ultimate pit limit was determined by the

Lerchs-Grossman optimizer in Datamine™, with consideration of economic parameters and physical constraints such as pit

road widths, mining bench width, and face angles for the recommended mining equipment. The Proven and Probable Mineral

Reserves are given below.

February 5, 2024 – Avino Silver & Gold Mines Ltd. – News Release